Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 391 (2020)

Amendment No.

	CHAMBER ACTION
	Senate House
	•
1	Representative Jones offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with title amendment)
4	Between lines 72 and 73, insert:
5	Section 2. <u>Transportation facility designations; Harriet</u>
6	Tubman Highway designated; Department of Transportation to
7	conduct feasibility and impact study
8	(1) That portion of S. Dixie Highway/U.S. 1/S.R. 5 between
9	the Monroe County line and S.R. 9A/I-95 Northbound in Miami-Dade
10	County is renamed as "Harriet Tubman Highway/U.S. 1/S.R. 5."
11	(2) That portion of W. Dixie Highway/S.R. 909 between N.E.
12	119th Street and N.E. 163rd Street in Miami-Dade County is
13	renamed and codesignated as "Harriet Tubman Highway/S.R. 909."
8	346255
	Approved For Filing: 2/28/2020 11:20:02 AM

Page 1 of 2

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 391 (2020)

Amendment No.

14	(3) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
15	suitable markers designating such roads as "Harriet Tubman
16	Highway."
17	(4) The Department of Transportation is directed to
18	examine the feasibility and impact of renaming such roads as
19	"Harriet Tubman Highway," including the impact and method of
20	changing and updating the E911 system, meeting any United States
21	Postal Service requirements, and the financial impact on
22	businesses and residents. The department must provide a report
23	of its findings to the President of the Senate and the Speaker
24	of the House of Representatives by October 1, 2020.
25	
26	
27	TITLE AMENDMENT
28	Remove line 6 and insert:
29	to erect suitable markers; providing honorary
30	designations of certain transportation facilities
31	specified; directing the department to erect suitable
32	markers and to examine the feasibility of renaming the
33	facilities specified; requiring a report by a date
34	certain; amending chapters 2019-169
	846255
	Approved For Filing: 2/28/2020 11:20:02 AM

Page 2 of 2